treated individuals seeking care for COVID-19. 

Attorney Reilander inquired about the Vital Records fee the Department of Health paid to 

the coroner’s office. Ms. Ruppe said that the fees are mandated by the State. Attorney Reilander 

then asked about Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) in funds that were paid, and Ms. Ruppe 

responded that those were for translation services. 

Attorney Reilander then asked what the target matrix was for impact of the community 

health workers. A discussion followed on social needs assessments, health cafes, door-to-door